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Enforcement of Landfill
integrated surface
emissions standard




Overview

Example of integrated surface emission permit condition in San
Diego County Air District

Grid requirements for integrated surface emission standard
Equipment for grid setup and setup process

Equipment for grid monitoring and monitoring process
Monitoring data download and integrated surface emission
calculation

Visual representation of monitoring data



Examiple of integrated surface e miisision permiit
condition in' San Diego Couniy: Alr Diistrict

Except as provided in sections 95464(d), 95464(e), and 95466, no location on the landfill surface may exceed either of

the following concentrations of methane:
a. 500 ppmv, other than non-repeatable, momentary readings, as determined by instantaneous surface emissions

monitoring, measured at a distance of 3 mches above surface as requwed by § 95471 (C)(1)(A);




Grid requirements for integraited surfaceremilsisiion standalrd

50,000 sq. ft. with 25 ft. transects
Recommended monitoring time is 20 minutes

Ideal setup is rectangular grid 100 ft. x 500 ft.
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Equipmient for grid setup




Personall Protective Equipment (PPE)
required/recommended for San! Diegol llandfills

APCD

AIR POLLUTION CONTROL DISTRICT
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO



etting corners and layingl out perimeter

APCD

AIR POLLUTION CONTROL DISTRICT
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO



foot intervallis
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Setting
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Grid wiith perimeters

and 25 ft. transects
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Equipment for gr




TVA2020 —Toxic Vapor Analyzer

H)’d rogen San Diego Air Pollution Control District

TVA 2020 Calibration Log & Field Conditions Report

Display

\ Site Name:, Site ID No.:
4
A ? Address: APCD Permit No.:
Contact: Phone No.:
APCD Inspector: Inspection Date:
Model: TWA 2020- A2E4B1 Serial No.: 202016081520
/ Factory Calibration: 08/30/2016
® Battery - Full Charge Hydrogen Pressure: 2100 psi
Ignition Time: (40 min. warm up) Time of Calibration:
Calibration Gas No.1:  25.24 ppmv methane 90% of Calibration Gas: 22.72 ppmv methane
: Reading 1: 25.4 ppm Time to read 90% of cal gas: 3.93seconds
A ‘/ } Reading 2: 25.4 ppm Time to read 90%: of cal gas: 4.08 seconds
. Reading 3: 25.4 ppm Time to read 90%: of cal gas: 4.10 seconds
Average Reading: 25.4 ppm Average Response Time: 4.04 seconds
/ A n G I y Z e r Percent Accuracy: 904
P ro b e Calibration Gas No.1: 507 ppmv methane  90% of Calibration Gas: 456.3 ppmv methane

Reading 1: 514 ppm Time to read 90% of cal gas: 2.88seconds
Reading 2: 507 ppm Time to read 90%: of cal gas: 3.66 seconds
Reading 3: 505 ppm Time to read 90%: of cal gas: 3.08 seconds
Average Reading: 509 ppm Average Response Time: 3.21seconds

Percent Accuracy: 996




Meonitoring the grid for thelintegrated surface emissionis
standard




Deownloaded the daitaland performs the integraite sulrfalce
emiisisiion fime’ average

LOGGED DATA
VER= 2.00

AUTO DATA MIRAMARL
DATE BACKGROUND BACKGROUND CONCENTRATION

PPM QK DET_OFF
PPM OK DET_OFF
PPM OK DET_OFF
PPM OK DET_OFF
PPM OK DET_OFF
PPM OK DET_OFF
PPM OK DET_OFF
PPM OK DET_OFF
PPM OK DET_OFF
PPM QK DET_OFF
PPM OK DET_OFF
PPM OK DET_OFF
PPM OK DET_OFF
PPM OK DET_OFF
PPM OK DET_OFF
PPM OK DET_OFF
PPM OK DET_OFF
PPM OK DET_OFF
PPM QK DET_OFF
PPM OK DET_OFF
PPM QK DET_OFF
PPM OK DET_OFF
PPM OK DET_OFF
PPM OK DET_OFF
PPM OK DET_OFF
PPM OK DET_OFF
PPM OK DET_OFF
PPM OK DET_OFF
PPM OK DET_OFF
PPM QK DET_OFF
PPM OK DET_OFF
PPM OK DET_OFF
PPM OK DET_OFF
PPM OK DET_OFF
PPM OK DET_OFF
PPM OK DET_OFF
PPM OK DET_OFF
PPM OK DET_OFF
PPM QK DET_OFF
PPM OK DET_OFF
PPM QK DET_OFF
PPM OK DET_OFF
PPM OK DET_OFF
PPM OK DET_OFF
PPM OK DET_OFF
PPM OK DET_OFF
PPM OK DET_OFF
PPM OK DET_OFF
PPM OK DET_OFF
PPM QK DET_OFF
PPM OK DET_OFF
PPM QK DET_OFF
PPM OK DET_OFF

PPM QK
PPM OK
PPM OK
PPM OK
PPM OK
PPM OK
PPM OK
PPM OK
PPM OK
PPM QK
PPM OK
PPM OK
PPM OK
PPM OK
PPM OK
PPM OK
PPM OK
PPM OK
PPM QK
PPM OK
PPM QK
PPM OK
PPM OK
PPM OK
PPM OK
PPM OK
PPM OK
PPM OK
PPM OK
PPM QK
PPM OK
PPM OK
PPM OK
PPM OK
PPM OK
PPM OK
PPM OK
PPM OK
PPM QK
PPM OK
PPM QK
PPM OK
PPM OK
PPM OK
PPM OK
PPM OK
PPM OK
PPM OK
PPM OK
PPM QK
PPM OK
PPM QK
PPM OK

PPM OK
PPM OK
PPM OK
PPM OK
PPM OK
PPM OK
PPM OK
PPM OK
PPM OK
PPM OK
PPM OK
PPM OK
PPM OK
PPM OK
PPM OK
PPM OK
PPM OK
PPM OK
PPM OK
PPM OK
PPM OK
PPM OK
PPM OK
PPM OK
PPM OK
PPM OK
PPM OK
PPM OK
PPM OK
PPM OK
PPM OK
PPM OK
PPM OK
PPM OK
PPM OK
PPM OK
PPM OK
PPM OK
PPM OK
PPM OK
PPM OK
PPM OK
PPM OK
PPM OK
PPM OK
PPM OK
PPM OK
PPM OK
PPM OK
PPM OK
PPM OK
PPM OK
PPM OK

(e

[« el

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

CoPOODOCDODDORDORDoR00D0OD000D0OD00RODDORDOODOR00DODD00
0000000000000 00000000000000000000000000000000000000
B0 1 TN U U L U0 5 U 5 5 0000 00 I Ut 0 B 1 55 50 1D 5 O 5 10 B 1 55 0 L 14D O =4 00 1 1= B U B0 n 12 1 W © 4 B =1 010
B e R e e R N N R e e e e o e o e e R Rk K R R SR S S S S S S S ol S

L R e R R e N R R R R ]

w




Visual representations of the data with ArcGIS online
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Questions?

Contact Information
Willliami Jacque’s = Willliaml.Jacques(@sdapecd.ca.gov
Kleenan Mulrray: = Keenan. Murray(@'sdcounty:cal.gowv

Sanl Dileglor APCD! Landifills Colerdineaitor
Miguel Jaureguli = Miguell:-Jaure gui(@sdcounty:ca.gowv
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